



## Erratum

<http://dx.doi.org/10.11646/zootaxa.3963.2.6>

<http://zoobank.org/urn:lsid:zoobank.org:pub:645F3AF8-35F4-412B-B64A-D7E56A15AE7E>

**VINICIUS DE SOUZA FERREIRA (2015) An annotated catalogue of the type material of Elateroidea Leach, 1815 (Coleoptera) deposited in the Coleoptera collection of the Museum of Zoology of the University of São Paulo, Brazil. *Zootaxa*, 3937(2) 263–310.**

Page 265 Line 22:

Genus *Paramaronius* Wittmer, 1963 instead of Genus *Paramonius* Wittmer, 1963

Line 23:

*Paramaronius campbeli* Brancucci, 1983: 362 instead of *Paramonius campbeli* Brancucc

Page 307:

The correct citation should be: Brancucci, M. (1983) A new *Paramaronius* from Brazil (Coleoptera: Cantharidae). *The Coleopterists Bulletin*, 37 (4), 362–364.